
King's (PA) (2-6-5, 0-0-2) -vs- FDU-Florham (8-1-3, 1-0-1)
10/11/2025 (Robert T. Shields Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:16 (YELLOW), #22 Evan Egnatovich (King's)   56:07 (YELLOW), #10 Philip Permyashkin (King's)   71:34
(YELLOW), #3 Luke Ferre (King's)   72:36 (YELLOW), #17 Landon San Martin (FDU)   76:39 (YELLOW), #23 William Zelaya (King's)   79:09
(YELLOW), #22 Besian Hadzovic (FDU)   85:04 (YELLOW), #0 0 (King's)   

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 229
Stadium: Robert T. Shields Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
King's (PA) 1 0 1
FDU-Florham 0 1 1

King's (PA) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Ferre, Luke 0 0 0 0 73
6 Lagunas Jr., Saul 0 0 0 0 32

MID 7 Jones, Cameron 2 2 0 0 90
FWD 9 Nuttall, Jackson 1 1 1 0 77
MID 10 Permyashkin, Philip 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 12 Lane, Brayden 0 0 0 0 63

14 Javadpour, Santiago 1 0 0 0 38
DEF 15 Gordon, Parker 0 0 0 0 69
MID 17 Leckner, Sam 1 0 0 0 88
DEF 26 Leonard, James 0 0 0 0 90
GK 31 Van Valkenburg, Ben 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 13 Ramirez, Anthony 1 0 0 0 30
MID 18 Villano, Costantino 0 0 0 0 22
MID 20 Maraia, Matt 0 0 0 0 13
MID 22 Egnatovich, Evan 0 0 0 0 47
MID 23 Zelaya, William 0 0 0 0 29

28 Rua, Christian 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 49 Gutkowski, Aaron 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 8 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Van Valkenburg, Ben 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

FDU-Florham 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ciach, Victor 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Zaku, Ferid 1 1 1 0 90

7 Maguire, Ryan 1 0 0 0 77
MID 8 Trujillo, Diego 4 3 0 0 90
MID 10 Dauti, Genti 4 1 0 1 81
DEF 15 Nagle, Jake 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 San Martin, Landon 1 1 0 0 38
DEF 20 Zhuta, Betim 1 0 0 0 90

22 Hadzovic, Besian 0 0 0 0 73
MID 27 Bustios, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 30 Meza, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
FWD 11 Adame, Christian 1 0 0 0 13
MID 13 Widerynski, Piotr 2 0 0 0 47
DEF 21 Balbuena, Jason 1 1 0 0 45
FWD 31 Gancio, Vincenzo 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 16 7 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ciach, Victor 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
King's (PA) 5 3 8
FDU-Florham 8 8 16

Saves By Period
King's (PA) 3 3 6
FDU-Florham 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
King's (PA) 2 2 4
FDU-Florham 3 7 10

Fouls By Period
King's (PA) 9 9 18
FDU-Florham 12 5 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:10 King's Jackson Nuttall GOAL by King's Nuttall, Jackson.

68:43 FDU Ferid Zaku Genti Dauti
GOAL by FDU Zaku, Ferid Assist by Dauti,
Genti.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FDU Ciach, Victor at goalie for FDU-Florham
00:00 King's Van Valkenburg, Ben at goalie for King's (PA)
02:21 King's Corner kick [02:21].
03:50 King's Foul on Nuttall, Jackson.
04:09 FDU Foul on Trujillo, Diego.
04:38 King's Shot by King's Permyashkin, Philip.
04:43 King's Corner kick [04:43].
05:26 King's Shot by King's Jones, Cameron, bottom right, saved by Ciach, Victor.
05:38 King's Foul on Gordon, Parker.
05:58 FDU Shot by FDU San Martin, Landon, bottom center, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
07:01 FDU Shot by FDU Trujillo, Diego, bottom right, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
07:08 FDU Corner kick [07:08].
08:00 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.
08:48 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.
10:00 FDU Foul on San Martin, Landon.
10:55 FDU Foul on Dauti, Genti.
11:16 King's Foul on Javadpour, Santiago.
14:10 King's Shot by King's Permyashkin, Philip, top, saved by Ciach, Victor.
14:10 King's Shot by King's Javadpour, Santiago, blocked.
14:10 King's GOAL by King's Nuttall, Jackson.

King's (PA) 1, FDU-Florham 0
15:12 FDU Foul on San Martin, Landon.
18:03 King's Foul on Lane, Brayden.
18:44 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, out right.
19:00 FDU FDU substitution: Widerynski, Piotr for San Martin, Landon.
20:14 FDU Foul on Bustios, Nicolas.
21:01 FDU Shot by FDU Widerynski, Piotr, out top.
24:02 FDU Foul on Maguire, Ryan.
25:41 King's Foul on Gordon, Parker.
26:13 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.
26:51 FDU Foul on Hadzovic, Besian.
29:19 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, bottom center, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
30:16 King's King's substitution: Ramirez, Anthony for Lagunas Jr., Saul.
30:16 King's King's substitution: Egnatovich, Evan for Javadpour, Santiago.
31:25 FDU FDU substitution: Adame, Christian for Meza, Jeremy.
32:47 FDU Shot by FDU Widerynski, Piotr.
34:22 FDU Foul on Adame, Christian.
35:01 FDU Foul on Widerynski, Piotr.
36:54 FDU Shot by FDU Adame, Christian.
38:04 FDU Foul on Dauti, Genti.
38:32 King's Foul on Ramirez, Anthony.
39:16 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.
39:27 King's Foul on Egnatovich, Evan.
40:22 King's Foul on Permyashkin, Philip.
41:00 King's Foul on Leonard, James.
42:03 King's King's substitution: Maraia, Matt for Leckner, Sam.
42:16 FDU Foul on Zhuta, Betim.
42:16 King's Yellow card on King's Egnatovich, Evan.
43:06 FDU Corner kick [43:06].
43:37 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti.
43:41 FDU Corner kick [43:41].
44:13 King's Offside against King's (PA).
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 King's

FOR King's: , #31 Van Valkenburg, Ben, #3 Ferre, Luke, #13 Ramirez, Anthony, #7 Jones, Cameron, #9 Nuttall,
Jackson, #10 Permyashkin, Philip, #18 Villano, Costantino, #22 Egnatovich, Evan, #15 Gordon, Parker, #17 Leckner,
Sam, #26 Leonard, James.

45:00 FDU
FOR FDU: , #1 Ciach, Victor, #3 Zaku, Ferid, #7 Maguire, Ryan, #8 Trujillo, Diego, #10 Dauti, Genti, #15 Nagle,
Jake, #21 Balbuena, Jason, #20 Zhuta, Betim, #22 Hadzovic, Besian, #27 Bustios, Nicolas, #30 Meza, Jeremy.



45:00 FDU FDU substitution: Balbuena, Jason for Widerynski, Piotr.
45:00 FDU FDU substitution: Meza, Jeremy for Adame, Christian.
45:00 King's King's substitution: Lagunas Jr., Saul for Lane, Brayden.
45:00 King's King's substitution: Villano, Costantino for Lagunas Jr., Saul.
45:00 King's King's substitution: Leckner, Sam for Maraia, Matt.
46:05 FDU Corner kick [46:05].
46:39 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, top woodwork.
49:35 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.
50:22 FDU Corner kick [50:22].
50:40 FDU Shot by FDU Zhuta, Betim, out top.
51:03 King's King's substitution: Gutkowski, Aaron for Gordon, Parker.
52:42 King's Shot by King's Ramirez, Anthony, out top.
53:28 King's King's substitution: Lane, Brayden for Nuttall, Jackson.
53:28 FDU Shot by FDU Maguire, Ryan, out top.
55:06 FDU Shot by FDU Balbuena, Jason, bottom left, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
56:07 King's Foul on Leonard, James.
56:07 King's Yellow card on King's Permyashkin, Philip.
56:29 FDU Shot by FDU Trujillo, Diego, top, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
58:57 King's Foul on Jones, Cameron.
60:37 King's King's substitution: Maraia, Matt for Ramirez, Anthony.
60:37 King's King's substitution: Zelaya, William for Egnatovich, Evan.
63:16 FDU FDU substitution: San Martin, Landon for Hadzovic, Besian.
65:35 FDU Corner kick [65:35].
66:04 King's King's substitution: Nuttall, Jackson for Villano, Costantino.
67:02 King's Foul on Lane, Brayden.
68:18 FDU Corner kick [68:18].
68:36 FDU FDU substitution: Widerynski, Piotr for Meza, Jeremy.
68:43 FDU GOAL by FDU Zaku, Ferid Assist by Dauti, Genti.

King's (PA) 1, FDU-Florham 1
68:56 FDU Foul on Widerynski, Piotr.
69:45 FDU Foul on San Martin, Landon.
71:03 King's King's substitution: Lagunas Jr., Saul for Maraia, Matt.
71:03 King's King's substitution: Rua, Christian for Lane, Brayden.
71:34 King's Yellow card on King's Ferre, Luke.
72:02 King's Foul on Jones, Cameron.
72:36 FDU Yellow card on FDU San Martin, Landon.
72:36 FDU FDU substitution: Hadzovic, Besian for Dauti, Genti.
72:36 King's King's substitution: Egnatovich, Evan for Lagunas Jr., Saul.
72:58 King's King's substitution: Gordon, Parker for Ferre, Luke.
73:46 FDU Foul on Trujillo, Diego.
74:24 King's Foul on Leonard, James.
75:55 King's Corner kick [75:55].
76:39 King's Yellow card on King's Zelaya, William.
76:56 FDU FDU substitution: Meza, Jeremy for Maguire, Ryan.
77:27 King's Foul on Jones, Cameron.
78:07 FDU Shot by FDU Trujillo, Diego, bottom right, saved by Van Valkenburg, Ben.
78:15 FDU Corner kick [78:15].
79:09 FDU Yellow card on FDU Hadzovic, Besian.
79:16 King's Corner kick [79:16].
80:03 King's Foul on Egnatovich, Evan.
80:35 King's Shot by King's Jones, Cameron, bottom right, saved by Ciach, Victor.
81:38 FDU FDU substitution: Dauti, Genti for Hadzovic, Besian.
82:21 King's Foul on Gordon, Parker.
82:46 FDU FDU substitution: Gancio, Vincenzo for San Martin, Landon.
82:46 King's King's substitution: Javadpour, Santiago for Rua, Christian.
83:13 FDU Corner kick [83:13].
83:41 FDU Shot by FDU Trujillo, Diego.
83:50 FDU Foul on Zhuta, Betim.
85:04 King's Yellow card on King's TEAM.
85:48 FDU Foul on Gancio, Vincenzo.
88:54 King's Shot by King's Leckner, Sam, out top.
89:16 FDU Corner kick [89:16].



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


